KILLEBREW PEDESTRIAN
BRIDGE
PROJECT 2009-202

City Council Public Hearing - 1/3/12, Item 5.3A




COUNCIL ACTIONS —1/3/12

o Accept petition (Item 3.4)

o Order the project (Item 5.3A)




PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE FUNDING

o Estimated Total Cost = $3,603,000
e Federal Grant = $1,008,000
e Assessed = $1,223,000

o Max. assessment per 2008 Public Improvements agreement and
2011 petition

e (City = $1,372,000 (remaining costs)




CALCULATING ASSESSMENTS

o Four Alternatives
e No Assessment to properties south of Killebrew
Drive
e 4/5to MOA, 1/5 to south of Killebrew spread by lot
square footage
e Straight square footage, including MOA

e Adjusted lot square footage based on distance
from pedestrian bridge




ALTERNATIVE A
NO ASSESSMENT SOUTH OF KILLEBREW

o MOA petition for up to $1,223,000 of project
costs, less any other special assessments

o No other properties are assessed

o Staff recommendation presented at 12/19/11
meeting




ALTERNATIVE B
4[5 MOA; 1/5 SOUTH KILLEBREW

o Assessment calc. presented at 12/19/11 meeting
0 4/5 to MOA ($0.2877 per sq ft)
o 1/5 to south Killebrew ($0.2034 per sq ft)

Property Lot Sq Ft Est. Assessment

4/5 of $1,223,000 $978,400
Best Western 289,166 $58,800
BLN Office Park 419,722 $85,400
TGl Fridays 85,374 $17,400
Country Inn & Suites 149,127 $30,300
IHOP 62,287 $12,700
Chevy’s 78,719 $16,000

Homewood Suites

117,965

$24,000




ALTERNATIVE C

STRAIGHT SQ FT FOR ALL ASSESSED

o Total square footage, including MOA, used to

calculate assessment

0 $0.2657 per sq ft

Property Lot Sq Ft Est. Assessment

3,400,732

Best Western

BLN Office Park
TGl Fridays

Country Inn & Suites
IHOP

Chevy’s

Homewood Suites

289,166
419,722
85,374
149,127
62,287
78,719
117,965

$903,600
$76,800
$111,500
$22,700
339,600
$16,600
$20,900
$31,300




ALTERNATIVE D
ADJUSTED SQ FT BASED ON DISTANCE

o Quarter mile (1320 ft) considered maximum
walking distance

01320 ft from bridge = 0% of lot square footage
o o ft from bridge = 100% of lot square footage
100% -
80% ‘\\\\\‘\
60% ‘\\\\\\>

54.6% R - :

40%

20%

0%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1320




ALTERNATIVE D
ADJUSTED SQ FT BASED ON DISTANCE

o Distances measured from closest property
point to bridge




ALTERNATIVE D
ADJUSTED SQ FT BASED ON DISTANCE

0 $0.2973 per adjusted sq ft

Estimated
Assessment

Property Distance to Ad]usted Adjusted
Bridge Sq Ft
o ft 100.00% 3,400,732
Best Western 990 ft 25.00% 72,292
691 ft 47.65% 85,210
BLN Office Park 440 ft 66.67% 105,339
306 ft 76.82% 63,678
TGI Fridays 127 ft 90.38% 77,160
Country Inn & Suites 273 ft 79.32% 118,285
IHOP 161 ft 87.80% 54,690
Chevy’s 382 ft 71.06% 55,938
Homewood Suites 428 ft 67.58% 79,716

$1,011,200

$21,500

$75,600

$22,900
$35,200
$16,300
$16,600
$23,700




METHODOLOGY COMPARISON

Property Alt A Alt B Alt C Alt D

$1,223,000 $978,400 $903,600 $1,011,200
Best Western o) $58,800 $76,800 $21,500
BLN Office Park $0 $85,400 $111,500 $75,600
TGl Fridays $0 $17,400 $22,700 $22,900
Country Inn & Suites $0 $30,300 $39,600 $35,200
IHOP o) $12,700 $16,600 $16,300
Chevy’s $0 $16,000 $20,900 $16,600
Homewood Suites $0 $24,000 $31,300 $23,700




STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

o Accept petition (Item 3.4)
e Staff recommends accepting the petition
o Order the project (Item 5.3A)

e The original staff recommendation was to order
the project w/o assessment to south Killebrew
properties

e If the Council would like to assess south

Killebrew properties, Assessment Methodology
Alternative D is recommended




